## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yu-chung Huang	08/11/2009
Meng-fen Wu	08/11/2009
Chun-hsiung Wei	08/11/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Genesys Logic, Inc.	
Street Address:	12F, No. 205, Sec. 3, Beishin Rd.	
City:	Shindian City, Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12551307

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015371700

Email: womack@austin-rapp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Hardman

Address Line 1: 170 South Main Street, Suite 735
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3557.2.353

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Hardman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_3557-2-353#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023173 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket:
I/We, <u>Huang, Yu-chung; Wu, Meng-fen; Wei, Chun-hsiu</u> office address is as stated below next to my name, here have invented certain new and useful improvements in	eafter referred to as applicant,
DATA ACCESSING APPARATUS AND PROCESSING	SYSTEM USING THE SAME
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent v	was filed on,
Serial No	
x for which an application for a United States Patent vand	was executed on Aug. 11, 2009,
Whereas, <u>GENESYS LOGIC</u> , <u>INC</u> . a corporation of <u>TAI</u> "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>12F</u> , <u>No.205</u> , <u>Sec. Taipei</u> , <u>Taiwan</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right,	. 3, Beishin Rd., Shindian City,
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuapplicant, by these presents do sell, assign and tranand exclusive right to the said invention in the Unite title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, We/I hereby authorize and request than Trademarks to issue said United States Patent right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his so use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the find Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as held by me had this assignment and sale not been in	able consideration, We/I, the asfer unto said assignee the fulled States and the entire right, may be granted therefor in the he Commissioner of Patents to said assignee, of the entire ole use and benefit; and for the full end of the term for which the same would have been
Executed this <u>11</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>09</u> , at	Taipei, Taiwan (city, state)
Name: Huang, M-chung Address: 6F., No.18, Lane 119, Sec. 1, Heping E. Rd	., Da-an District, Taipei City 106, Taiwan
Name: Wu, Meng-fen Address: 9F1, No.52, Minle St., Yonghe City, Taipei	County 234, Taiwan
Name: Wei, Chun-hsiung Address: 14F., No.266-1, Sec. 2, Zhongxing Rd., Xino	dian City, Taipei County 231, Taiwan

G113-US/TP090029-US

RECORDED: 08/31/2009

PATENT REEL: 023173 FRAME: 0295